JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
Counry Executive

MARGIE SUE CHAPIN
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6645 CHIPPEWA DRIV
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Dear Ms. Chapin:
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WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

Zoning Commissioner

Qctober 3, 2006

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 07-08%-A
Property: 6645 Chippewa Drive

Your request for Administrative Variance has been given to me for review.
Upon review of your file, it came to my attention that the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC)
comment prepared by the Bureau of Development Plans Review requests that you reduce the
width of the carport by 2.5 feet. In this case you would not need a variance. In the alternative
you can petition the County to release a portion of the easement. Please contact Mr. Kennedy
in Development Plans Review to discuss this approach. I am enclosing a copy of this ZAC

comment for your review.

Please write to me at your convenience how you would like to proceed 1n this matter.
[ will keep the record on this case open until I hear from you in writing.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter.

JVM:pz

Enclosure

Yery truly yours,

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountyonline.info




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 11, 2006
Department of Permits & Development ~
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 11, 2006
Item No. 07-089

| The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s). ' *

The proposed carport 1s a permanent structure which may not be placed in the drainage
and ufility easement. Reduce the width by 2.5-feet (and honor the zoning setback) or petition the
county to release a portion of the easement.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 089-09082006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kofroco, Director DATE: September 11, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 11, 2006
Item No. 07-089

| The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s). |

The proposed carport is a permanent structure which may not be placed in the drainage
and utility easement.” Reduce the width by 2.5-feet (and honor the zoning setback) or petition the
county to release a portion of the eas"ement_.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-ITEM NO (89-0G9082006.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE.CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 14, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Armnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Otfice of Planning

SUBJECT: 6645 Chippewa Drive R E CE g VE D

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 7-089 SEP 1 8 2006
Petitioner: Margie Sue Chapin :TOF \HN G COME{H SSIONE R
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The petitioner requests a side setback variance to allow a carport to be constructed 5 feet from
the side property line in lieu of the required 7.5 feet.
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The attached carport will cover the basement steps and will direct runoff away from the
basement while protecting the owner’s car. The Office of Planning does not oppose the
requested variance provided runoff is directed to a suitable outfall.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-

887-3480.

Prepared by: A ;/_ A48

L ‘:
Division Chief: ﬂ W
AFK/LL: CM ! /

WADEVREV\ZAC\7-089 doc




M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

September 25, 2006

Margie Sue Chapin
6645 Chippewa Drive
Baltimore, MD 21208

Dear Ms. Chapin:
RE: Case Number: O?-GBQ-—A, 6645 Chippewa Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 29, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
“.intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours, -

w., CL0:0.00

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:.amf

Enclosures

o People’'s Counsel

Zomng Review | County Office Building
|11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 { Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




State Hipiway

Administration
MaRryLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S, Steele, Lt, Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Admmwtmt&rl

Date: 9/7 /zooé,

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore C{}unts’
‘Baltimore County Office Of . o ~ Ttem No. © 8

Permits :auid Develdpment Management rquch G,rz,ggn 5“3‘?’1\“ SN

County Office Building, Room 109 YAz aocgt 07 - ~-O80 A
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thaok you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no DbjECtIOH to Baltimore County Zoning Adwsory Committee approval of Item No. 0 89

Shou]d you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-madil him at (mbailey(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

WM

Steven D. Foster, Chlef
Engmeermg Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free numberis
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phonpe: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: &2’95’?* A

Petitioner/Developer: /AldI€

_Sue_ Lddon

Date Of Hearing/Closing:__%Z;/_d?L

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Otfice Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

I.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at . LULYS CHitrewd Deive

“[‘hisgign(s) were posted on %Z 2 2000
onth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

‘?/9/96)

(Signature gf%ign Poster and Date
Martid Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(343-629 3411)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D@ARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEILOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 0B-| 5@9 | -A Address __ G 4SS Cuereadh Uy

[ )

Contact Person: ;&Q?:{——&Q D(‘LQ@Q'U\I“DC—?‘L; Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name | :
FilingDate: _ O8 XL - O & Posting Date: CT-(0O-O(,. Closing Date: O7-X5-CC

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
's again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should.-remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mai.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

-, - —— i

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 0B-| OKAL | -A Address __ ¢ ; (<, (L - C - { TP B ﬁ‘DJ‘L‘

Petitioner's Name _[:Leﬂg[;e gttﬁj Ccﬁse?cw Telephone (L{O-LL Qe - 75 7(

Posting Date: Of{ ~ (O__w O ) Closing Date: Oﬁ - xS - O, _____

Wording for Sign: _ToPermit & < jpe  Se—pgack Foao A CoaPonsr o
S Tr i e o 7S Tr |

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 4 L
ZONING REVIFW . 07 %Cl D(
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT -
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

¥
!

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zonina Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given 1o the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petlitions which require 3 public hearing. his
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the properly {resporisibility of the pelitioner)
'and placement of a notice in 3 newspaper of general circulaiion in the Counly. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requiremerils for advertising are satisfied
However, the pelitioner is responsible for the ~osls associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertisinc  This adverlising 1s
due upon receipl and should te remitted directly to the newscace-

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

e P i,

For Newspaper Advertising:

lterm Number or Casé Number \ O 7 - Q_S q g ("—") :

Pelitioner Ma_géie_ g {L‘}tglp';n -
Address or Location _ é}b‘fﬁ c&_l‘gpe.,lm b(‘lt/?, : §

PLEASE FORWASD ADVERTISING BILL TO
Name: __Maféiﬂ, Sur cllapj”
Address b(Q’:lS (%LD}Q:’M DdJi

R [bimere, MO 31809 r

Te!e_{:}hon&; N:mber' H {()-f 4;8_2 ‘35‘7/ |
» O7-0%2- 0




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (Q & A 5 §'= b \ A-PEWA Dnive

which is presently zoned Residaadrial

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 3 o i ——
' — - ‘ @™ & (T A CFRER
Pragectwi (CaerorT) & Be S er T ‘T

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
'\J\foé‘xfl \Skﬂ-f_« C L\ﬂl.j Th

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or £¥int
Signature Signatur‘2 ir

Address | Telephane No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
.- o | - .

Attorney For Petitioner: é;(:) H5 C h '0 PLul bfi L 410 L/S’é: /5771
Address _ Telephone No.

Name - Type or Print City State . Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.,

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formatly demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regufations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. (:)7 qu . Q - Reviewed By Nl 6_@ Date () S AT OQ .

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date QCE — f Q ~ C_,w




® @
Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at éé 45 C h i PR Wik D Ve,

Address
Dalbmore MDD 21309
City ! State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address {(indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

First, during the summer of 2005 flooding occurred in the basement of the property
known as 6645 Chippewa Drive. Extended and heavy downpours of rain caused the outside
basement steps to accumulate water. The drain at the bottom of the basement steps does not go
to a pipe, but only allows the water to seep back into the ground. Because the ground was over

saturated from the rain, the drain could not adequately remove the water accumulating at the
bottom of the steps. Water came over the sill of the basement door, and flooded the basement

area. Damage occurred to property in the basement. The proposed carport would cover the
basement steps and alleviate further potentiat water damage

Second, during the winter of 2005-2006, the owner of the property slipped and fell on the
driveway near the steps leading to the house. The owner sustained bruising on her body. The
owner has a known medical disability with her leg and knee. The proposed carport would cover
the driveway and steps up to the house, and provide a safer entrance and egress to the owner by

alleviating any snow and ice on the area used to access the home.
Third, the carport will provide protection of the owner’s car from weather damage and

sun damage by covering the car from potential harm due to weather conditions.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

m:;ﬂm%d M @k@fl@. Signature
Macae Sne C/h“f’m

Name - Type ¢f}Print

Name - Type or Print

---@———H----——-----——l------l-——-l-------—--------—l—iﬂ-----————ﬂ---———-------——ﬂ----———----———-b

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Q ? day UfW QrLl/,-D 7, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid/ personally appeared

e S Chapin

the Affiant(&) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal %
1 T:E.: EI‘ ' i:}i:ﬁ.‘
e NTEy T-'F’;
£ £ ’J‘)
L ¥ AFSHEE
’ d"!’&;‘)} Notary Puhij N FAIS

A |- /éj Counrc’ ?tBate of Marylarfyotary Publie.

M, _J 3 . . y 0 ah‘lrnur

N . 5:';'?-’?1: .k / My Commission Expiras Nnuemberzez gﬂﬂg\dy Commission Expires
R, 1

REV 10/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _{ {45 'hin D¢ WA Drive

which is presently zoned  e¢o geadnad

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 301 1 = B T Bed CTE
| ﬂ ¢ iy Lt C L
PROTECT LOse CCLD-&'Z'_PG&TTB o Be O FT, Srom —The C Lpe Cruebeurd
Conse (R Liews oF —THE  eq L ien (St

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 1o and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee. { egal Owner(s):
. 3
[\“\_ckré;_fi x{)g.ﬂ L-I’\f{'ﬂ_tﬂ ‘

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or BP¥in
Signature Signature Z 9 ; i I

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
141 | ! ,, TR 107wl

Attorney For Petitioner: LeHs (ke Pl ul B[a L Yi0-4%h -T757T]

Address Telephone No.
P,Ii ‘*l’ﬁt’ﬂf.}{i}_ F‘D J?__"*)O(f _

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Confacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public He;.;.rir-rg ha:'ing been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

——

CASE NO. OYL qu ' Q Reviewed By ] QQ Q 3 Date Og :Xg ‘ OG

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date - CI - O"‘ 06 ‘




AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant{s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at éé Lff) C l”l i. L0 it [) (L

Address
E‘)al-_{—lm::}‘-{‘q__’ MD K1309
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity}:

First, during the summer of 2005 flooding occurred in the basement ot the property
known as 6645 Chippewa Drive. Extended and heavy downpours of rain caused the outside
basement steps to accumulate water. The drain at the bottom of the basement steps does not go
to a pipe, but only allows the water to seep back into the ground. Because the ground was over
saturated from the rain, the drain could not adequately remove the water accumulating at the
bottom of the steps. Water came over the sill of the basement door, and flooded the basement
area. Damage occurred to property in the basement. The proposed carport would cover the

basement steps and alleviate further potential water damage
Second, during the winter of 2005-2006, the owner of the property slipped and fell on the

driveway near the steps leading to the house. The owner sustained bruising on her body. lhe
owner has a known medical disability with her leg and knee. The proposed carport would cover
the driveway and steps up to the house, and provide a safer entrance and egress to the owner by

alleviating any snow and ice on the area used to access the home.
Third, the carport will provide protection of the owner’s car from weather damage and

sun damage by covering the car from potential harm due to weather conditions.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Si;ﬁaéw 7 Signature

Macgie Sue Chapin

Name - Type gf}Print

Name - Type or Print

_---—_‘___--__:‘ﬁ-----—_-----—_u------——u‘---------—--ﬂu----------—h*------------b—--ﬂ-----'—-.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of , Qmé before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the Colnty aforesaid; personally appeared
Mam, e S n

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITN and N%Erial Seal X

SHEEN Faisa
Notary Public, State of M Lland n 074 '

County of Bat;
%y Commission Expires mﬂmﬂgﬁ 2008 Notany Piblic

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ‘g b "1‘5 g":g () PC WA Drive

which is presently zoned K¢ ceatra [2‘17?59)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legali
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance frnn:_ Sectio_n(s)‘ ;-3 s i 'L__ -1 ’”{:Z#__ﬁ Lt T A OOC O
—PRO TeCTLoRre = dbﬁLT-?l%T)‘w BE 'O F7, Mom e | o Preretet G
Lince LA Lo ©F The ReQ Ul ieey 7.5 =71

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, o the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be hounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Margie Sue Chapin

Name - Type or Print Name\ Typ int __
Signature - Signature

Address | Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
‘e 1} . A

Attorney For Petitioner: L5 (Ch LTINES Drve 4104986 -7571
Address Telephone No.
_'Ezi‘%rﬂﬁbr"ﬂ MD 2109 -

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A P:_t-ﬁic He;ing t;vingfa_en Emafy_demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. O 7 -089-4. Reviewed By SGLE)  pate OZ-R%-0OC .

REV 10/25/01 Estimated PostingDate___ O F - (O -OCG .
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ééq5 C”\ i POC wick Drive

Address
E)al—bmare,_' MD K109
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which {/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

First, during the summer of 2005 flooding occurred in the basement of the property
known as 6645 Chippewa Drive. Extended and heavy downpours of rain caused the outside
basement steps to accumulate water. The drain at the bottom of the basement steps does not go
to a pipe, but only allows the water to seep back into the ground. Because the ground was over

caturated from the rain, the drain could not adequately remove the water accumulating at the
bottom of the steps. Water came over the sill of the basement door, and flooded the basement

area. Damage occurred to property in the basement. The proposed carport would cover the
basement steps and alleviate further potential water damage

Second, during the winter of 2005-2006, the owner of the property slipped and fell on the
driveway near the steps leading to the house. The owner sustained bruising on her body. The
owner has a known medical disability with her leg and knee. The proposed carport would cover
the driveway and steps up to the house, and provide a safer entrance and egress to the owner by
alleviating any snow and ice on the area used to access the home.

Third, the carport will provide protection of the owner’s car trom weather damage and

sun damage by covering the car from potential harm due to weather conditions.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

\/ﬁf@%@ ‘é/m,zm Sira

Sighat
Macgie Sue C/"‘“f’m

Name - Type ¢f)Print

Name - Type or Print

---------ﬂ--‘—-—--ﬂ-—-------—--'ﬁ-ﬂ'l—-—-—-'l'l-'—l-'—------'—'—----'---r—--l—-h-—-—-.-p.-------—-_—.-Il-------_---ﬂﬂ_q#—--_------.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 62» ﬁ day of EMD@ . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryjand, in and for the County aforesaid, pérsonally/appeared

At & Chopli

the Affiant(s}-herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my.hand and Notarial Seal
AFSHEEN Fais -
A
Notary Public, State of Mary Notary Public
County of Battimore

Commission Expires November 22, 2008 My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01




Zoning Description

Zoning Description for 6645 Chippewa Drive, Baltimore, Marytand 21209,

Being known and designated as Lot 9, Block C as shown on the “Plat of Forest
Green” recorded in Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book G.L.B. 24 Folio 23,
containing the property land area of 5,640 square feet. The improvements thereon
being known as 6645 Chippewa Drive. North property line which boarders on Chippewa
Drive is R: 626.23, L.: 43.81: west property line is N14° 01'34"W 123.61 feet; east
property line is $10°02°10°E 117.50 feet; south property line is N 84°39'55" E 52.35 feet.

The property, 6645 Chippewa Drive, is located in the 3™ Congressional and 2™

Councilmanic Districts.

O 7899
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